
St. Francis (Pa.) (1-13, 1-3 NEC) -vs- Robert Morris (7-5, 3-0 NEC)
01/11/06 at Moon Township, Pa. / Sewall Center

 
 

 
 
St. Francis (Pa.) 45

Robert Morris 79

Date: 01/11/06
Time: 7:30 p.m.
Attendance: 438
Site: Moon Township, Pa. / Sewall Center
Referees: Kathleen Lynch, Michael Schmidt, Butch Discher

Score By Period 1 2 Total
St. Francis (Pa.) 19 26 45
Robert Morris 38 41 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 SCOTT, Shawna * 25 3-8 0-2 2-4 1-0 1 0 1 6 0 1 8
44 HALTER, Beth * 30 2-7 0-0 3-5 2-6 8 2 0 1 0 0 7
23 AYERS, Christie * 19 2-8 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 2 0 1 4
40 ROBINSON, Whitney * 19 0-3 0-1 3-4 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 3
12 HEIN, Amber * 40 0-4 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 1 1 4 0 1 2
35 GARRETT, Kanisha 19 6-8 0-0 3-4 3-3 6 4 0 3 0 1 15
25 WEAVER, Brittney 24 2-5 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 6
33 JACKSON, Tracey 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
50 ADAMSKI, Taryn 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 HIBBARD, Danielle 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 BOLLINGER, Emily 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-48 0-4 15-21 12-20 32 13 6 22 0 6 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-22   31.82 % 0-2   0.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 8-26   30.77 % 0-2   0.00 % 10-13   76.92 %
Total 15-48   31.3 % 0-4   0.0 % 15-21   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 SUMMERVILLE, Natasha * 31 13-23 5-8 0-0 2-4 6 2 1 2 0 1 31
33 BUTLER, Psyche * 28 5-7 0-0 5-6 1-1 2 2 4 2 0 4 15
20 ALSTON, Princess * 25 3-10 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 4 0 2 7
25 AHMED, Crystal * 31 2-5 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 2 3 1 0 3 4
44 COOLEY, Tess * 24 1-3 0-1 1-1 3-5 8 2 0 2 0 1 3
14 DAWSON, Le'Sheala 13 4-4 2-2 2-2 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 0 12
23 BURKETT, Jenna 8 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 1 3
11 PERRY, DeSheyna 11 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
21 WILLIAMS, Kendra 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 1 2
24 MULL, Arlene 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 0 1 0 0
10 HARRIS, Amie 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-61 9-17 8-11 11-24 35 15 16 15 4 14 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-34   47.06 % 4-9   44.44 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 15-27   55.56 % 5-8   62.50 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 31-61   50.8 % 9-17   52.9 % 8-11   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 19
Largest Lead: 37 2nd-
06:05



First Half Box Score
St. Francis (Pa.) 19

Robert Morris 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 SCOTT, Shawna 15 2-6 0-2 2-4 0-0 0 0 1 4 0 1 6
44 HALTER, Beth 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
23 AYERS, Christie 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 ROBINSON, Whitney 12 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
12 HEIN, Amber 20 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
35 GARRETT, Kanisha 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 3 0 0 4
25 WEAVER, Brittney 15 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
33 JACKSON, Tracey 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
50 ADAMSKI, Taryn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 HIBBARD, Danielle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 BOLLINGER, Emily 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-22 0-2 5-8 4-11 15 6 4 12 0 2 19
31.8 % 0.0 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 SUMMERVILLE, Natasha 17 7-14 4-6 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 1 18
33 BUTLER, Psyche 17 4-5 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 4 2 0 3 9
20 ALSTON, Princess 13 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2
25 AHMED, Crystal 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 1 0 1 2
44 COOLEY, Tess 17 1-3 0-1 1-1 2-5 7 1 0 2 0 1 3
14 DAWSON, Le'Sheala 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
23 BURKETT, Jenna 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 PERRY, DeSheyna 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
21 WILLIAMS, Kendra 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
24 MULL, Arlene 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 HARRIS, Amie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-34 4-9 2-2 7-12 19 6 10 8 1 8 38
47.1 % 44.4 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
St. Francis (Pa.) 26

Robert Morris 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 SCOTT, Shawna 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
44 HALTER, Beth 15 0-4 0-0 3-5 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 3
23 AYERS, Christie 14 2-7 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 2 0 1 4
40 ROBINSON, Whitney 7 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
12 HEIN, Amber 20 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
35 GARRETT, Kanisha 9 4-5 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 11
25 WEAVER, Brittney 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
33 JACKSON, Tracey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 ADAMSKI, Taryn 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 HIBBARD, Danielle 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 BOLLINGER, Emily 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-26 0-2 10-13 8-9 17 7 2 10 0 4 26
30.8 % 0.0 % 76.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 SUMMERVILLE, Natasha 14 6-9 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 13
33 BUTLER, Psyche 11 1-2 0-0 4-5 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 6
20 ALSTON, Princess 12 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 1 5
25 AHMED, Crystal 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 2 2
44 COOLEY, Tess 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 DAWSON, Le'Sheala 7 3-3 2-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 10
23 BURKETT, Jenna 6 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 3
11 PERRY, DeSheyna 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 WILLIAMS, Kendra 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
24 MULL, Arlene 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 0 1 0 0
10 HARRIS, Amie 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-27 5-8 6-9 4-12 16 9 6 7 3 6 41
55.6 % 62.5 % 66.7 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Francis (Pa.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Robert Morris
19:44 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA

-- ASSIST  by AHMED,CRYSTAL
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,WHITNEY 19:13

-- REBOUND DEF by COOLEY,TESS
19:01 MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,PRINCESS

REBOUND DEF by HEIN,AMBER --
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,SHAWNA 18:55 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by HEIN,AMBER --

18:33 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA
-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,PSYCHE

MISS JUMPER by HEIN,AMBER 18:13
REBOUND OFF by HALTER,BETH --
GOOD LAYUP by HALTER,BETH(in the paint) 18:08 4-6 H 2

17:43 MISS 3PTR by ALSTON,PRINCESS
-- REBOUND OFF by ALSTON,PRINCESS

17:37 4-8 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA
-- ASSIST  by ALSTON,PRINCESS

MISS LAYUP by AYERS,CHRISTIE 17:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,PSYCHE

FOUL  by HALTER,BETH 17:09
16:43 4-11 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA

-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,PSYCHE
MISS JUMPER by HALTER,BETH 16:19

-- REBOUND DEF by COOLEY,TESS
15:54 4-13 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA

GOOD JUMPER by HALTER,BETH 15:31 6-13 H 7
15:12 MISS LAYUP by COOLEY,TESS

-- REBOUND OFF by COOLEY,TESS
15:09 6-15 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by COOLEY,TESS(in the paint)

FOUL  by HEIN,AMBER 15:09
15:09 6-16 H 10 GOOD FT by COOLEY,TESS

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,SHAWNA 14:50
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,WHITNEY --
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,WHITNEY 14:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA
14:35 MISS 3PTR by COOLEY,TESS

REBOUND DEF by HEIN,AMBER --
14:32 FOUL  by COOLEY,TESS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:31
TURNOVER  by HEIN,AMBER 14:11

14:10 STEAL  by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA
14:06 MISS LAYUP by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA

-- REBOUND OFF by AHMED,CRYSTAL
14:02 MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,PRINCESS

REBOUND DEF by HALTER,BETH --
TURNOVER  by GARRETT,KANISHA 13:54
FOUL  by GARRETT,KANISHA 13:54

13:42 6-18 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by ALSTON,PRINCESS
-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,PSYCHE

TURNOVER  by GARRETT,KANISHA 13:28
13:26 STEAL  by ALSTON,PRINCESS
13:19 MISS 3PTR by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA

REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,BRITTNEY --
GOOD JUMPER by GARRETT,KANISHA 13:01 8-18 H 10
ASSIST  by SCOTT,SHAWNA --

12:35 TURNOVER  by BUTLER,PSYCHE
STEAL  by SCOTT,SHAWNA 12:34

12:32 FOUL  by AHMED,CRYSTAL



MISS FT by SCOTT,SHAWNA 12:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SCOTT,SHAWNA 12:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA
12:09 MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,PRINCESS

-- REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,PSYCHE
12:06 8-20 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,PSYCHE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,SHAWNA 11:43
REBOUND OFF by GARRETT,KANISHA --
MISS JUMPER by GARRETT,KANISHA 11:37

-- REBOUND DEF by COOLEY,TESS
11:33 TURNOVER  by COOLEY,TESS

TURNOVER  by SCOTT,SHAWNA 11:22
11:21 STEAL  by BUTLER,PSYCHE
11:03 MISS JUMPER by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HALTER,BETH 10:53

10:44 MISS LAYUP by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TRACEY --

10:35 FOUL  by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA
GOOD FT by WEAVER,BRITTNEY 10:35 9-20 H 11
GOOD FT by WEAVER,BRITTNEY 10:35 10-20 H 10

10:24 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,DESHEYNA
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TRACEY --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TRACEY 10:19

10:16 10-22 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,PSYCHE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AHMED,CRYSTAL

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,TRACEY 09:50
-- REBOUND DEF by COOLEY,TESS

09:48 TURNOVER  by COOLEY,TESS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:45
TURNOVER  by HEIN,AMBER 09:44

09:43 STEAL  by BUTLER,PSYCHE
09:28 TURNOVER  by DAWSON,LE'SHEALA
09:28 FOUL  by DAWSON,LE'SHEALA

MISS JUMPER by BOLLINGER,EMILY 09:04
REBOUND OFF by GARRETT,KANISHA --
TURNOVER  by GARRETT,KANISHA 09:00

08:34 MISS JUMPER by AHMED,CRYSTAL
-- REBOUND OFF by COOLEY,TESS

08:28 10-24 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,PSYCHE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PERRY,DESHEYNA

FOUL  by JACKSON,TRACEY 08:28
08:28 10-25 H 15 GOOD FT by BUTLER,PSYCHE

GOOD LAYUP by GARRETT,KANISHA(in the paint) 08:09 12-25 H 13
ASSIST  by BOLLINGER,EMILY --

07:55 12-28 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA
-- ASSIST  by PERRY,DESHEYNA

GOOD LAYUP by WEAVER,BRITTNEY(in the paint) 07:30 14-28 H 14
ASSIST  by JACKSON,TRACEY --

07:03 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,PSYCHE
REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,KANISHA --
TURNOVER  by HEIN,AMBER 06:53

06:52 STEAL  by COOLEY,TESS
06:38 14-30 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,DESHEYNA

-- ASSIST  by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,SHAWNA 06:20

06:19 STEAL  by BUTLER,PSYCHE
06:17 14-32 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,PSYCHE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:10
05:56 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KENDRA

GOOD FT by SCOTT,SHAWNA 05:56 15-32 H 17



GOOD FT by SCOTT,SHAWNA 05:56 16-32 H 16
05:36 16-34 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by DAWSON,LE'SHEALA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HEIN,AMBER 05:18
-- REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,LE'SHEALA

04:59 16-36 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA
-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,PSYCHE

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,SHAWNA 04:39
04:39 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,KENDRA

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:34 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:12 TURNOVER  by DAWSON,LE'SHEALA

MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,BRITTNEY 03:51
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:33 MISS JUMPER by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA
-- REBOUND OFF by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA

FOUL  by GARRETT,KANISHA 03:18
03:15 MISS 3PTR by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA

REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,KANISHA --
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,SHAWNA 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA
FOUL  by GARRETT,KANISHA 02:40

02:27 MISS JUMPER by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA
REBOUND DEF by HEIN,AMBER --

02:12 FOUL  by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA
MISS FT by ROBINSON,WHITNEY 02:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,WHITNEY 02:12 17-36 H 19

01:57 TURNOVER  by ALSTON,PRINCESS
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,SHAWNA 01:40 19-36 H 17

01:21 MISS 3PTR by BURKETT,JENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by AHMED,CRYSTAL

01:18 TURNOVER  by AHMED,CRYSTAL
MISS LAYUP by WEAVER,BRITTNEY 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by COOLEY,TESS
00:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:36 TURNOVER  by BUTLER,PSYCHE

STEAL  by WEAVER,BRITTNEY 00:34
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,SHAWNA 00:23

00:23 STEAL  by AHMED,CRYSTAL
00:20 19-38 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by AHMED,CRYSTAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SCOTT,SHAWNA 00:06
00:03 STEAL  by BURKETT,JENNA
00:01 MISS LAYUP by ALSTON,PRINCESS

REBOUND DEF by HALTER,BETH --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Francis (Pa.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Robert Morris
MISS JUMPER by AYERS,CHRISTIE 19:35
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,SHAWNA --

19:10 FOUL  by ALSTON,PRINCESS
GOOD FT by HEIN,AMBER 19:10 20-38 H 18
GOOD FT by HEIN,AMBER 19:10 21-38 H 17

18:47 TURNOVER  by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA
STEAL  by HEIN,AMBER 18:46
MISS JUMPER by HALTER,BETH 18:28
REBOUND OFF by HEIN,AMBER --
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,WHITNEY 18:07
FOUL  by ROBINSON,WHITNEY 18:07

17:43 MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,PRINCESS
REBOUND DEF by HALTER,BETH --



17:38 FOUL  by ALSTON,PRINCESS
17:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by AYERS,CHRISTIE 17:11
REBOUND OFF by AYERS,CHRISTIE --
MISS LAYUP by AYERS,CHRISTIE 16:48
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,WHITNEY --

16:45 FOUL  by BUTLER,PSYCHE
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,WHITNEY 16:45 22-38 H 16
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,WHITNEY 16:45 23-38 H 15

16:20 MISS 3PTR by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA
-- REBOUND OFF by AHMED,CRYSTAL

16:08 MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,PRINCESS
-- REBOUND OFF by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA

16:02 23-40 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by AYERS,CHRISTIE 15:33
FOUL  by ROBINSON,WHITNEY 15:21

15:21 23-41 H 18 GOOD FT by BUTLER,PSYCHE
15:21 23-42 H 19 GOOD FT by BUTLER,PSYCHE

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,WHITNEY 14:56
-- REBOUND DEF by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA

14:46 23-44 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by AHMED,CRYSTAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,SHAWNA 14:40

14:38 STEAL  by AHMED,CRYSTAL
14:37 TURNOVER  by ALSTON,PRINCESS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:37
GOOD LAYUP by AYERS,CHRISTIE(in the paint) 14:22 25-44 H 19

14:15 25-47 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA
-- ASSIST  by AHMED,CRYSTAL

13:59 FOUL  by COOLEY,TESS
13:49 FOUL  by BUTLER,PSYCHE

MISS FT by GARRETT,KANISHA 13:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GARRETT,KANISHA 13:49 26-47 H 21

13:26 MISS JUMPER by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA
-- REBOUND OFF by COOLEY,TESS

FOUL  by GARRETT,KANISHA 13:17
13:14 MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,PSYCHE

REBOUND DEF by HALTER,BETH --
GOOD JUMPER by AYERS,CHRISTIE 13:03 28-47 H 19

12:42 TURNOVER  by ALSTON,PRINCESS
STEAL  by AYERS,CHRISTIE 12:40
MISS LAYUP by AYERS,CHRISTIE 12:37
REBOUND OFF by HALTER,BETH --
MISS LAYUP by HALTER,BETH 12:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by AYERS,CHRISTIE 12:15

12:15 28-48 H 20 GOOD FT by DAWSON,LE'SHEALA
12:15 28-49 H 21 GOOD FT by DAWSON,LE'SHEALA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:49
MISS JUMPER by ADAMSKI,TARYN 11:47

-- REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,LE'SHEALA
11:40 TURNOVER  by PERRY,DESHEYNA

TURNOVER  by WEAVER,BRITTNEY 11:23
11:11 28-52 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by DAWSON,LE'SHEALA

TURNOVER  by ADAMSKI,TARYN 11:01
11:01 STEAL  by BUTLER,PSYCHE
11:01 28-54 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,PSYCHE(in the paint)

FOUL  by ADAMSKI,TARYN 11:01
11:01 28-55 H 27 GOOD FT by BUTLER,PSYCHE

MISS LAYUP by HALTER,BETH 10:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:15 28-58 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by ALSTON,PRINCESS



-- ASSIST  by DAWSON,LE'SHEALA
09:59 FOUL  by DAWSON,LE'SHEALA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:59
GOOD FT by HALTER,BETH 09:59 29-58 H 29
GOOD FT by HALTER,BETH 09:59 30-58 H 28

09:46 TURNOVER  by ALSTON,PRINCESS
STEAL  by BOLLINGER,EMILY 09:45
TURNOVER  by BOLLINGER,EMILY 09:43

09:42 STEAL  by ALSTON,PRINCESS
09:40 MISS JUMPER by AHMED,CRYSTAL

REBOUND DEF by HEIN,AMBER --
TURNOVER  by AYERS,CHRISTIE 09:30

09:06 30-60 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by ALSTON,PRINCESS
MISS JUMPER by HEIN,AMBER 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by AYERS,CHRISTIE 08:38

08:38 MISS FT by BUTLER,PSYCHE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:38 30-61 H 31 GOOD FT by BUTLER,PSYCHE
08:22 FOUL  by AHMED,CRYSTAL

GOOD FT by HALTER,BETH 08:22 31-61 H 30
MISS FT by HALTER,BETH 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MULL,ARLENE
08:15 MISS LAYUP by AHMED,CRYSTAL

REBOUND DEF by HALTER,BETH --
08:07 FOUL  by DAWSON,LE'SHEALA

GOOD FT by GARRETT,KANISHA 08:07 32-61 H 29
GOOD FT by GARRETT,KANISHA 08:07 33-61 H 28

07:50 33-63 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HIBBARD,DANIELLE 07:26

07:25 STEAL  by AHMED,CRYSTAL
07:08 33-65 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SCOTT,SHAWNA 06:55
06:54 STEAL  by HARRIS,AMIE
06:38 33-68 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by DAWSON,LE'SHEALA

-- ASSIST  by MULL,ARLENE
MISS JUMPER by HALTER,BETH 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:05 33-70 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by DAWSON,LE'SHEALA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by AYERS,CHRISTIE 05:53
REBOUND OFF by GARRETT,KANISHA --
MISS JUMPER by GARRETT,KANISHA 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MULL,ARLENE
05:44 TURNOVER  by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA

MISS JUMPER by ADAMSKI,TARYN 05:31
05:31 BLOCK  by BURKETT,JENNA

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,AMIE
05:10 MISS LAYUP by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA

REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,BRITTNEY --
MISS JUMPER by ADAMSKI,TARYN 05:02

05:02 BLOCK  by MULL,ARLENE
REBOUND OFF by AYERS,CHRISTIE --
GOOD LAYUP by GARRETT,KANISHA(in the paint) 04:55 35-70 H 35
ASSIST  by AYERS,CHRISTIE --

04:43 35-72 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,AMIE

GOOD JUMPER by GARRETT,KANISHA 04:27 37-72 H 35
ASSIST  by WEAVER,BRITTNEY --

04:05 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:00 MISS JUMPER by BURKETT,JENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by MULL,ARLENE
03:51 37-74 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KENDRA



GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,SHAWNA 03:33 39-74 H 35
03:17 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,AMIE

REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,KANISHA --
MISS JUMPER by HEIN,AMBER 03:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MULL,ARLENE

03:06 39-76 H 37
GOOD LAYUP by SUMMERVILLE,NATASHA(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KENDRA
GOOD JUMPER by GARRETT,KANISHA 02:46 41-76 H 35

02:33 TURNOVER  by BURKETT,JENNA
STEAL  by GARRETT,KANISHA 02:31
GOOD LAYUP by GARRETT,KANISHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:29 43-76 H 33

02:12 43-79 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by BURKETT,JENNA
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,AMIE

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,SHAWNA 01:53
-- REBOUND DEF by BURKETT,JENNA

01:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:43 MISS 3PTR by BURKETT,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by HIBBARD,DANIELLE --
01:28 FOUL  by MULL,ARLENE

MISS FT by HALTER,BETH 01:28
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WEAVER,BRITTNEY(in the paint) 00:58 45-79 H 34
FOUL  by HALTER,BETH 00:54

00:54 MISS FT by PERRY,DESHEYNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:54 MISS FT by PERRY,DESHEYNA
REBOUND DEF by HALTER,BETH --
TURNOVER  by HEIN,AMBER 00:39

00:38 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KENDRA
00:20 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,AMIE

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,WHITNEY --
00:07 BLOCK  by HARRIS,AMIE

MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,BRITTNEY 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by MULL,ARLENE


